

MNGS 3100011 Const. of Road from
Pongsy to Kothare Tola

Schedule XLY-Form No. 134

Agreement No-292/503D/MNGS-

2021-22

Name of Agency:- M.D. Sharma Reza DIVISION

Const. Cost:- 4142236 = AREA RA

Maint. Cost:- 482200

SUB-DIVISION

Total:- 4624436 = PALASI

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Date of Commence:- 17.03.22

Date of Completion:- 16.12.22

2735

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Setting out working benchmark pillars.					
0.500 Km (Q.V. TMB p-1)					
@ Rs. 35263/Km — Rs.					17631/-
② clearing and grubbing road land (by manual men)					
0.20 Ha (Qty vide TMB p-1)					
@ Rs. 49496.70/Ha — Rs.					9899/-
3. Dismantling of existing structure cement concrete					
3.84 m ³ (Q.V. TMB p-2)					
Limit 3.81 m ³ @ Rs. 463.25/m ³ — Rs.					1765/-
④ Dismantling of structure Reinforced Cement Concrete					
3.0 m ³ (Q.V. TMB p-2)					
@ Rs. 1127.07/m ³ — Rs.					3381/-
⑤ Dismantling of structures Brick work.					
17.64 m ³ (Q.V. TMB p-2)					
@ Rs. 535.82/m ³ — Rs.					9452/-
⑥ Removal all types of waste Pipe.					
5 m (Q.V. TMB p-2)					
@ Rs. 228.68/m — Rs.					1143/-

Continuation

Rs. 43271/-

BFR. 3266284/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) Plain/Reinforced Cement Concrete in Sub-Structure.					
7.256 m ³ (Q.V.TMB P-03)					
@ Rs. 7185.65/m ³ - Rs.					52139/-
(27) P/v Weep holes in brick masonry/reinforced Cement Concrete abutment.					
12 nos. (Q.V.TMB P-4)					
@ Rs. 122.18/each - Rs.					1466/-
(28) Plain/Reinforced Cement Concrete in Sub-Structure.					
8.64 m ³ (Q.V.TMB P-4)					
@ Rs. 8078.74/m ³ - Rs.					69800/-
(29) Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforced in Substructure					
1.06 MT (Q.V.TMB P-4)					
@ Rs. 61070.95/MT - Rs.					64735/-
(30) Backfilling behind Abutment, wing wall.					
14.10 m ³ (Q.V.TMB P-5)					
@ Rs. 737.59/m ³ - Rs.					10400/-
					<u>B. 3464824/-</u>

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(31) P/V x laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate 11.06 m ³ (Q.V. TMB P-5)					
@ Rs 3994.46/m ³ — Rs.					44179/-
(32) P/V x laying reinforced Cement concrete on Super-slab 4.06 m ³ (Q.V. TMB P-6)					
@ Rs. 8452/m ³ — Rs.					34315/-
(33) S/P/and placing R.R.SA bar reinforcement 0.400 MT (Q.V. TMB P-6)					
@ Rs 62188.64/MT Rs.					24875/-
(34) P/V x laying cement Concrete wearing course 1.154 m ³ (Q.V. TMB P-7)					
@ Rs. 14446.74/m ³ — Rs.					16671/-
					A. 3584864/-
Add GST 12% — Rs					430184/-
Add L.C 1% — Rs					35849/-
Add S.Fee — Rs					1
					Rs 4050897/-
less 0.05% below — Rs.					2025/-
					Rs. 4048872/-
D. (Signature)					
Continuation					12/11/23